
Bentley (7-6, 7-3 NE-10) -vs- Pace (5-9, 2-8 NE-10)
4/30/2011 at Pleasantville, NY (Pace Field)

 
 

 
 
Bentley Goals: Dan Keefer (2); Brendan Grant (1); Richard Travers (1); Jared Kinch (1); Steve Caditz (1) 
Assists:
 
Pace Goals: Thomas Earl (1); Matt Gebhardt (1); Nick Ospina (1); Mike Ruppert (1) 
Assists: Nick Ospina (1); John Kolesar (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Pace Field
Penalties: Vincent Rini 1st/09:24; John Thorp 2nd/08:16; Riley Merritt 4th/04:20; Dante Mancini 4th/00:38

Date: 4/30/2011
Attendance: 60

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Bentley 1 3 1 1 6
Pace 1 1 2 0 4

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Bentley 6 13 10 5 34
Pace 1 5 5 5 16

Shots On Goal
Bentley 5 8 6 4 23
Pace 1 2 3 0 6

Saves
Bentley 0 1 1 0 2
Pace 4 5 5 3 17

Turnovers
Bentley 5 3 4 8 20
Pace 7 5 5 7 24

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Bentley 6-6 4-5 2-2 5-7 17-20
Pace 5-7 3-6 3-7 7-9 18-29

Ground Balls
Bentley 9 11 10 5 35
Pace 4 8 7 10 29

Face Offs
Bentley 1 3 3 1 8
Pace 2 2 1 1 6

Extra Man Opportunities
Bentley 1 1 0 0 0-2
Pace 0 0 0 2 0-2



Bentley 6

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
4 Brendan Grant 1 0 1 5 4 2 0 - -
5 Troy Neville 0 0 0 1 6 1 0 8-14 -

7 Riley Merritt 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30
9 Richard Travers 1 0 1 8 0 4 1 - -
23 Tim Matheson 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 - -

28 Dante Mancini 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 -
1-

01:00
36 Tim Cobb 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 - -
37 Brian Galvin 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -
39 Keegan Haynes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

GK 45 Mike O'Neil 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
6 Mike Carter 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 - -
8 Nick Astarita 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 - -
10 James Gilloran 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
11 Steve Taylor 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
12 Brad Begin 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
17 Zach Paz 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
21 Jared Kinch 1 0 1 1 4 1 1 - -
22 Steve Murray 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
25 Dan Keefer 2 0 2 3 0 2 0 - -
27 Matt Boilard 0 0 0 3 1 2 0 - -
30 Matt Lopes 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 - -
33 Steve Caditz 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 - -
34 Mike MacDonald 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
35 David Ingalls 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 - -
42 Collin O'Shea 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 6 0 6 34 35 20 12 8-14
2-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
45 Mike O'Neil 60:00 4 2 W



Pace 4

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
6 Joe Arlotta 0 0 0 1 1 3 2 - -
9 Thomas Earl 1 0 1 3 1 3 1 - -
10 Matt Gebhardt 1 0 1 3 1 1 0 - -
11 Mike Scheno 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 - -
13 Oliver Musso 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 - -
14 Peter Nieporent 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 - -
15 William Scioscia 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
19 Chris Tong 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4-11 -

GK 30 Kevin Grady 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 - -
36 Patrick Joyce 0 0 0 0 6 3 1 - -
1 Tom Murphy 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
2 Alex Cain 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
5 Andy Fritsch 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
20 Nick Ospina 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 - -
21 Marty Schnellenbach 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
22 Mike Ruppert 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
25 Andrew Hrabsky 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
29 Taylor Belviso 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
32 Ryan Valdez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
33 Kevin Kadlick 0 0 0 5 5 1 0 2-3 -

34 Vincent Rini 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -
1-

01:00

35 John Thorp 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 -
1-

00:30
44 John Kolesar 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 - -

Totals 4 2 6 16 29 24 14 6-14
2-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
30 Kevin Grady 60:00 6 17 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By BEN PAC
1st 09:54 Thomas Earl Unassisted 0 1
1st 00:20 Brendan Grant Unassisted 1 1
2nd 10:41 Matt Gebhardt Nick Ospina 1 2
2nd 06:20 Richard Travers Unassisted 2 2
2nd 05:16 Dan Keefer Unassisted 3 2
2nd 01:20 Jared Kinch Unassisted 4 2
3rd 12:14 Mike Ruppert John Kolesar 4 3
3rd 05:15 Steve Caditz Unassisted 5 3
3rd 01:12 Nick Ospina Unassisted 5 4
4th 07:29 Dan Keefer Unassisted 6 4

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 09:24 PAC Vincent Rini 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 08:16 PAC John Thorp 00:30 INTERFERENCE
4th 04:20 BEN Riley Merritt 00:30 HOLDING
4th 00:38 BEN Dante Mancini 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS


